Immingham Town Central Ward By Election

Election Timetable

Notice of Election:

Delivery of nomination papers between 10am and
4pm

Deadline for receiving applications for first interim
election notice of alteration

Deadline for withdrawals of nomination
Last day for delivery of nomination papers

Publish notice of alteration for first interim
publication date

Publish Statement as to Persons Nominated

Deadline for receiving applications for second
interim election notice of alteration

Deadline for applications to be included on the
register of electors to be used at the election

Deadline for receiving new postal vote and postal
proxy applications, and for changes to existing
postal or proxy votes

Publish notice of alteration for second interim

Deadline for receiving applications for Voter
Authority Certificates

Deadline for receiving new applications to vote by
proxy (not postal proxy or emergency proxies)

Publication of Notice of Poll

Last day for appointment of counting and polling
agents

Publication of final election notice of alteration

First date that electors can apply for replacements
for lost postal votes

POLLING DAY

Last day to issue replacements for spoilt or lost
postal ballot papers

Last day for new applications to vote by proxy on
grounds of medical emergency

Last day to make alterations to the register to
correct a clerical error or to implement a court
decision

Last day for receipt of return of election expenses

North East Lincolnshire Council
Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square
Grimsby

DN31 1HU

14 August 2025

To be published on

Commencing on

Not later than 4pm

Not later than 4pm on

Not later than 4pm on

Not later than 5pm on

Not later than 5pm

Not later than 5pm on

Not later than

(7 am to 10 pm)

Not later than 5pm on
Not later than 5pm on

Not later than 9pm on -

Thursday, July 10, 2025
Friday, July 11, 2025

Friday, July 11, 2025

Friday, July 18, 2025
Friday, July 18, 2025
Friday, July 18, 2025

Monday, July 21, 2025
Thursday, July 24, 2025

Tuesday, July 29, 2025

Wednesday, July 30, 2025

Thursday, July 31, 2025

Wednesday, August 06, 2025

Wednesday, August 06, 2025

Wednesday, August 06, 2025
Thursday, August 07, 2025

Thursday, August 07, 2025
Friday, August 08, 2025

Thursday, August 14, 2025
Thursday, August 14, 2025

Thursday, August 14, 2025

Thursday, August 14, 2025

Thursday, September 11, 2025

SHARON WROOT
RETURNING OFFICER





